with Financial Interpretation No. 46R, Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities, an Interpretation of ARB No. 51, (�FIN 46R�). Commencing in
the fourth quarter of 2006, the revenues and expenses of these LLCs are no longer included in our consolidated revenues and expenses, but
instead, our share of the net income generated from each of these LLCs in included in our consolidated statements of income as �Equity in
income of unconsolidated LLCs�. There was no impact on our net income as a result of the change in accounting for these two LLCs. The
following table shows the combined operating results for these two LLCs during the period the results were recorded on a consolidated basis.
The �As Adjusted� column on the table below presents our consolidated income statement for the three month period ended March 31, 2006 as if
we deconsolidated these two LLCs for the quarter ended March 31, 2006. For comparative purposes, the amounts in the �As Adjusted� column are
used in the discussions below (amounts in thousands).

As Reported for the

three months
ended

March 31,
2006

Combined
results for two
LLCs during

three month ended

March
31, 2006

As Adjusted

three months
ended March 31,

2006

As Reported for the
three months

ended
March 31,
2007

Revenues $ 8,161 $ (1,177) $ 6,984 $ 7,043
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 1,334 (219) 1,115 1,260
Advisory fee to UHS 347 �  347 351
Other operating expenses 1,619 (465) 1,154 1,141

3,300 (684) 2,616 2,752

Income before equity in unconsolidated LLCs,
property damage recovered from UHS and
interest expense 4,861 (493) 4,368 4,291
Equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs
(including recognition of gain on sale of real
property of $252 during the three months ended
March 31, 2007) 725 266 991 947
Replacement property recovered from
UHS�Chalmette �  �  �  789
Interest expense (726) 227 (499) (362)

Income from continuing operations $ 4,860 �  $ 4,860 $ 5,665

For the quarters ended March 31, 2007 and 2006, income from continuing operations totaled $5.7 million and $4.9 million, or $.48 and $.41 per
diluted share, respectively. Income from discontinued operations totaled $146,000, or $.01 per diluted share, during the first quarter of 2007 and
$88,000, or $.01 per diluted share, during the first quarter of 2006. Net income was $5.8 million, or $.49 per diluted share, during the three

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

months ended March 31, 2007 as compared to $4.9 million, or $.42 per diluted share, during the comparable prior year quarter. The increase of